
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  July 7, 2022 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Burdick Station Demolition 2022 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $4,000,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  June 16, 2022 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 10 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  GSD Trading USA, Inc.   Target Contractors, LLC 
   Channelview, TX    Ladson, SC 
Bid Security:  SureTec Insurance Company  Frankenmuth Mutual Ins. Co. 
Exceptions:  None      None 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $1,600,000.00     $2,386,923.00 
Labor:  $1,600,000.00     $   973,200.00 
Sales Tax:  $     38,000.00     $     25,000.00 
Total Bid:  $3,238,000.00     $3,385,123.00 
 
 
Bidder:  Brandenburg Industrial Service Co. Spirtas Wrecking Company 
   Chicago, IL     St. Louis, MO 
Bid Security:  Continental Casualty Co.   Philadelphia Inderninty Ins. Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $   424,838.00     $1,478,431.00 
Labor:  $2,272,988.00     $1,800,000.00 
Sales Tax:  $     34,716.00     $     72,549.00 
Total Bid:  $2,732,542.00     $3,350,980.00 
 



Bidder:  National Salvage & Service Corp.  Renascent Inc. 
   Bloomington, IN    Indianapolis, IN 
Bid Security:  Fidelity & Deposit Co.   Fidelity & Deposit Co. 
Exceptions:  None      Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $   880,000.00     $   407,566.00 
Labor:  $1,300,000.00     $5,050,148.00 
Sales Tax:                  N/A     $     35,662.00 
Total Bid:  $2,180,000.00     $5,493,376.00 
 
 
Bidder:  DT Specialized Services, Inc. 
   Catoosa, OK 
Bid Security:  Mid-Continent Casualty 
Exceptions:  Noted 
 
Bid Price: 
Material:  $     65,000.00 
Labor:  $2,916,500.00 
Sales Tax:  $       6,500.00 
Total Bid:  $2,988,000.00 
 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Angela Schulte, Admin. Asst. Utilities 
 Jerry Janulewicz, City Administrator    Patrick Brown, Finance Director 
 Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Lynn Mayhew, Asst. Utilities Director 
 Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 
 

P2382 


